## File No.PAGAE-DACS0WM(RR)/7/2020-WM



भारतीय लेखेखा तथा लेखेखा-परीक्षा िवभाग प्रधान महालेखेखाकार (लेखेखा एवं हक), पिश्चिम बंगंगाल



Indian Audit And Accounts Department
Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal

संवया/No.:PAGAE-DACS0WM(RR)/7/2 ध्वांक/Date:22.01.2021

020-WM/ 03/57/50/95

## OFFICE ORDER

The following Divisional Accountant is directed to take up the link charge of the division mentioned against his name below due to administrative exigencies. This link charge is temporary in nature and without any extra remuneration.

S1.	Name &	Regular/Additional	Name of the	Period of entrusting <b>LINK</b>
No	Designation of	Division of DA/	division entrusted	charge
	the D	DAO	with <b>LINK</b> charge	
	A/DAO		temporarily	
1	Atanu Das, DA	North Bengal	Darjeeling H.W.	With immediate effect upto
		Divis ion, Social	Division, PW	the joining of
		Sector, PW Dte.(H)	(Roads). (H)	regular/additional DA or
				21. 02.2021 whichever is
				earlier

[As per kind order of Pr.AG (A&E), West Bengal, dated:22.01.2021]

## Sd/-(Rahul Kumar) Deputy Accountant General (A/cs & VLC)

Date: 22.01.2021

## No. PAGAEWB/03/57/56/1000-1004

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The concerned Divisional Officer / Executive Engineer with a request to download the order from the official website of Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Kolkata (www.agwb.cag.gov.in).
- 2. Uploading Seat of WM Section.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Secretary, West Bengal DAO&DA Association.
- **5.** Person concerned.

Sd/-Sr. Accounts Officer/WM